VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION DECLARING VILLAGE VEHICLES SURPLUS AND ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL FOR THE SALE OF SUCH VEHICLES

Introduced by:
Seconded by:
Dated:
WHEREAS, the Village has evaluated the functionality of various vehicles and equipment, the details of which are identified in a list annexed hereto, and the Village Board has been advised that said vehicles and equipment are no longer needed by the Village; and
WHEREAS, the Village Board has been presented with a bid for the purchase of said vehicles and is desirous of selling said vehicles;
NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Board declares that the vehicles identified in the annexed list are surplus and no longer needed for Village use, and as such the Village Board is authorized to accept the proposal of Sellick's Auto Body Shop, Inc. for the total sum of \$900.00. Upon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale
Trustee Nicolas Zachary
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to .
STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)
I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held November 3, 2014.

KEVIN HAY-Village Administrator/Clerk